and issued by HLB under this Campaign within forty-five (45) days from the  Eligible 

Card’s approval date, will be entitled to Ringgit Malaysia Twenty-Five (RM25) 

Rebate per Eligible Card. 

(ii) The allocation of the Ringgit Malaysia Twenty-Five (RM25) Rebate is capped up to 

a maximum of   seventeen thousand (17,000) Eligible Cards on a first-come, first-

served basis throughout the Campaign Period. 

(iii) In the event the Eligible Cardholders have fulfilled the conditions as stated above, 

the RM25 Rebate shall be credited to the Eligible Cardholders’ account by  31 May

[...]

HLB by 30 June 2021, failing which the Eligible Cardholders are deemed to have 

received the RM25 Rebate. 

(v) HLB does not have any obligation to inform the NTC Principal Cardholders in the 

event the Ringgit Malaysia Twenty-Five (RM25) Rebate has reached the maximum 

allocation of seventeen thousand (17,000) Eligible Cards throughout the Campaign 

Period during or before the conclusion of the Campaign Period. 

(c)  10% Cashback on Retail Spend 

(i) The Eligible Cardholders shall be entitled to 10% Cashback on Retail Spend 

(“Cashback”) in the event the Eligible Cardholders have fulfilled the criteria as

[...]

(iii) Each Eligible Cardholder is entitled up to Ringgit Malaysia One Hundred (RM100) 

Cashback per month and up to Ringgit Malaysia Three Hundred (RM300) Cashback 

for a total of three (3) consecutive months.  

(iv) The allocation of the Cashback for this Campaign is capped at Ringgit Malaysia Two 

Million Five Hundred Sixty Thousand (RM2,560,000) throughout Campaign Period 

on a first-come, first-served basis. 

(v) In the event the Eligible Cardholders have fulfilled the conditions as stated above, 

the Cashback shall be credited to the Eligible Cardholders’ account by 30 June 2021 

(“Notification Date”).

[...]

HLB by 31 July 2021, failing which the Eligible Cardholders are deemed to have 

received the Cashback. 

(vii) HLB does not have any obligation to inform the Eligible Cardholders in the event 

Cashback has reached the maximum allocation of either Ringgit Malaysia Two 

Million Five Hundred Sixty Thousand (RM2,560,000) throughout the Campaign 

Period during or before the conclusion of the Campaign Period. 

(d)         Fixed Deposit  Promo Rate – 3.50% p.a. for 3 months  

(i) The Eligible Cardholders shall be entitled to 3.50% p.a. for three (3) months Fixed

[...]

(v) The FD placement amount shall be the same with the credit limit of the Eligible Card 

assigned to Eligible Cardholders on 1:1 basis. 

(vi) Each FD Promo Rate Qualified Cardholder is entitled for one-time (1) FD Promo Rate 

only.  The total allocation for the FD fund is capped at Ringgit Malaysia Three 

Hundred Twenty Million (RM320,000,000) on a first-come, first-serve basis.  

(vii) In the event the Eligible Card application is not successful, cancelled or rejected the 

FD Promo Rate will be deemed cancelled and not applicable and the current HLB 

published board rates will apply accordingly on the FD pledged instead from the 

date of the Eligible Card application being declined, cancelled or rejected. 

(viii) HLB does not have any obligation to inform the FD Promo Rate Qualified 

Cardholders should the FD fund has reached the maximum allocation of Ringgit 

Malaysia Three Hundred Twenty Million (RM320,000,000) during or before the 

conclusion of the Campaign Period. 

(e)  AirAsia Additional 1x BIG Points 

(i) Eligible Cardholders who have applied for the AirAsia Gold/Platinum Card (“AirAsia 

Card”)  and performed  a minimum Retail Spend of Ringgit Malaysia Fifty (RM50)